ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                   HWD 431
1
Chengdu Sino Microelectronics system Co., Ltd.                                                                                                                                                           Data Sheet
Issue Date: Jan. 2003 Rev: 1.3
General Description
The HWD431 series ICs are three-terminal adjustable
shunt regulators with guaranteed thermal stability over
a full operation range. These ICs feature sharp turn-on

SOT-89 0.4%                   HWD431AR-A            431A  Reel
0.8% HWD431BR-A            431B  Reel
Ordering Information for 40V products
Ordering Information for 20V products
Package Temperature
      Range
  Voltage
Tolerance Part Number Marking ID  Packing Type
SOT-23-3
-40oC~125oC
0.4% HWD431AN-B          DAN-B                     Reel
0.8% HWD431BN-B          DBN-B                     Reel
TO-92 0.4% HWD31AZ-B        HWD431AZ-B Bulk/Ammo
0.8% HWD431BZ- B     HWD431BZ-B Bulk/Ammo
SOIC-8 0.4% HWD431AM-B     HWD431AM-B Tube
0.8% HWD431BM-B     HWD431BM-B Tube
SOT-89 0.4% HWD431AR-B                431C Reel
0.8% HWD431BR-B                431D Reel
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                               HWD 431
4
Data Sheet
Issue Date: Jan. 2003 Rev: 1.3